
CTF DS Grantees 

Revised 6/15/2020 

ALCONA 

Child and Family Services of Northeast Michigan 
Stephanie Dettloff 
989-356-4567  
dettloffs@cfsnemi.org 
www.cfsnemi.org 
 

 

BARAGA/HOUGHTON/KEEWENAW 

Keweenaw Family Resource Center 

Iola Brubaker 

906-482-9363 

iolabrubaker@kfrckids.org 

www.kfrckids.org 

 

 

BARRY/EATON 

Eaton RESA 

Nicole Selleck 

517-541-8987 

nselleck@eatonresa.org 

www.eatonresa.org 

 

BERRIEN 

Berrien County Health Department 

Kyna King 

269-927-5607 

kking@bchdmi.org 

www.bchdmi.org 

  

 

CALHOUN 

Calhoun Intermediate School District 

Susan Clark 

269-986-6275 

clarks@calhounsid.org 

www.calhounisd.org 

 

http://www.cfsnemi.org/
mailto:iolabrubaker@kfrckids.org
http://www.kfrckids.org/
mailto:nselleck@eatonresa.org
mailto:kking@bchdmi.org
http://www.bchdmi.org/
mailto:clarks@calhounsid.org


CLARE/GLADWIN 

Northern Michigan Mobile Child Advocacy Center 

Bethany Law 

989-615-5002 

blaw@mikids.org 

www.mikids.org 

 

 

CLINTON 

Caring & Sharing Family Life Services 

Marie Barks 

989-224-1010 

mabarks@yahoo.com 

 

GENESEE 

Motherly Intercession 

Necole Hayes 

810-282-1199 

810-424-9909 

hayesn@unlocktheirfuture.org  

www.unlocktheirfuture.org  

 

JACKSON 

Family Service & Children’s Aid 

Bob Powell 

517-787-7920 

bpowell@strong-families.org 

www.strong-families.org 

 

KALAMAZOO 

Bethany Christian Services (former) 

Mark Dillingham 

616-307-7115 

mdillingham@bethany.org 

www.bethany.org 

 

Catholic Family Services 

Toni Newell 

269-381-9800x21 

toninewell@ccdok.onmicrosoft.com 

http://ccdok.org 
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KENT 

Children’s Assessment Center 

Sara Soehnel 

616-336-4265 

ssoehnel@cac-kent.org 

 

LAKE 

United Christian Fellowship Ministries 

Julie Hamilton 

231-775-7299 

julie.hamilton@cadillacoasis-frc-org  

 

 

LENAWEE 

Lenawee Intermediate School District 

Megan Karpinski 

517-266-4832 

Megan.kirpanski@lisd.us  

www.lisd.us 

 

 

MANISTEE 

Little River Band of Ottawa Indians 

Holly Karlsen 

231-398-6718 

hollykarlsen@lrboi-nsn.gov  

www.lrboi-nsn.gov 

 

 

MARQUETTE/ALGER 

Great Lakes Center for Youth Development 

Breanne Carlson 

906-228-8919 

bree@msu.edu 

www.glcyd.org 

 

MIDLAND 

West Midland Family Center 

Susan Love 

989-832-3256 

loves@wmfc.org 

www.wmfc.org 
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MONROE 

Monroe Intermediate School District 

Kathryn Bourbina 

734-322-2600 

Katie.bourbina@monroeisd.us 

www.monroeisd.us 

 

 

MUSKEGON 

Arbor Circle 

Leigh Moerdyke 

616-446-6100 

lmoerdyke@arborcircle.org  

www.arborcircle.org 

 

OTTAWA 

Bethany Christian Services of Michigan 

Joel Bell 

616-375-8295 

jbell@bethany.org 

www.bethany.org 

 

SAGINAW 

CAN Council Great Lakes Bay Region 

Vera Harrison 

989-752-7226 

vharrison@cancouncil.org 

www.cancouncil.org 

 

SANILAC 

Sanilac Intermediate School District 

Karolyn McEntee 

810-648-2200 

Kmcentee@sanilac.k12.mi.us 

www.sanilac.k12.mi.us 

  

WASHTENAW 

Catholic Social Services Washtenaw County 

Sheila Schaaf 

734-761-1440 

sschaaf@csswashtenaw.org  

www.csswashtenaw.org 
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SOS Community Services 

Rana Smith 

734-484-9944 

ranas@soscs.org 

http://soscs.org 

 

WAYNE 

SOS Community Services 

Rana Smith 

734-484-9944 

ranas@soscs.org 

http://soscs.org 

 

Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Metropolitan Detroit 

Beth O’Connor 

313-309-0500 

Beth.oconnor@bbbsdetroit.org 

www.bbbsdetroit.org 

 

Ruth Ellis Center Inc. 

Katie Gorney 

313-252-1950 

Katie.gorney@ruthelliscenter.org  

www.ruthelliscenter.org  

 

WEXFORD/MISSAUKEE 

Cadillac Area OASIS/Family Resource Center 

Julie Hamilton 

231-775-7299 

Julie.hamilton@cadillacoasis-frc.org 

www.cadillacoasis-frc.org 
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